

Kirby Morgan Dive Systems, Inc.[®] 1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455

1430 Jason Way, Santa Maria, California 93455 Phone: 805/928-7772 Fax: 805/928-0342 www.kirbymorgan.com e-mail: kmdsi@kirbymorgan.com

Bulletin #1 of 2022. January 6, 2022 **NEW PRODUCT BULLETIN** P/N 525-200 KM 37 with 455 Regulator Water Shroud Kit

Products Affected: Kirby Morgan® 37 helmets with the 455 Balanced Regulator

P/N 525-200 KM 37 with 455 Regulator Water Shroud Kit is now available. This kit is intended to be used on the KM 37 helmet when paired with the 455 Balanced Regulator.

Water Shrouds can be used to circulate constant or hot water around the main breathing components of the helmet diving system. Constant water can act as an additional protective barrier when operating in "dirty water" and hot water can be used to aid in the comfort of the diver.



For more details, please go to the Water Shroud Kit for the Kirby Morgan[®] 37 with 455 on our website: <u>https://www.kirbymorgan.com/products/spares-kits/525-200-km-37-with-455-regulator-water-shroud-kit</u>

Please contact your authorized KMDSI dealer or e-mail <u>sales@kirbymorgan.com</u> for more information.

